UNOFFICIAL COPY

A

|

This document was _ 32 Fee: $30.50
prepared by and after E\?g%#né “(?Srg%7h/15§):e RHSP Fee:$10.00
recording return to: GCook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/27/2006 02:23 PM Pg: 1 of 4
FIRST UNITED BANK
7626 W. Lincoln Highway <
Frankfort IL 60423 ¥

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ;s tiade this 21% day of December, 2005 by and between West Suburban
Real Estate, LLC, whose address is 5231 W. 185" Street, Suite 300, Tinley Park, 1L.. 60477 (herein
"Borrower"), and FIRST UNITED. BANK, whose address is 7626 W. Lincoln Highway, Frankfort [L
60423 (herein "Lender™).

WHEREAS, to secure repayment of a promissory note dated May 21, 2004 in the principal sum
of $635,000.00 (the "Note"™), Borrower executed and delivered to Lender a Mortgage dated May 21,
2004 and recorded on May 27, 2004 with the Cook Connty Recorder of Deeds as Documents No.
0414842395 (the "Mortgage") and by an Assignment o1 Rents dated May 21, 2004 and recorded on May
27, 2004 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Docurient No. 0414842396 (the “Assignment”)
encumbering the property legally described on Exhibit "A" a‘tached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender executed a Loan Modification Agreement of even date
herewith which modifies the terms of the Note as follows: EXTEND MATURITY DATE SIX (6)
MONTHS TO JUNE 21, 2006. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS AiMAIN THE SAME;

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender desire to modify the terms of the Mortgag< ¥o comport with
the terms of the Note as so modified.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein as though fully set forth. Borrower represents and
warrants to Lender that the foregoing recitals are true and correct.

2. The terms of the Mortgage are hereby modified as follows EXTEND MATURITY DATE SIX
(6) MONTHS TO JUNE 21, 2006. ALL_ OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN
THE SAME;




0602753132 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Borrower hereby reaffirms all of the terms and provisions of the Mortgage as modified hercby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Instrument by its duly authorized
representatives on the date first above written.

BORROWER: LENDER:
WEST SURLRBAN REAL ESTATE, LLC FIRST UNW
By: %_:Mid za/- JM\ By:
homas Vi "Jurran, Sr., Member-Manager Its: CLHIEF MJ&J; OEFTERA

y:
Thiw Member— apdger
Patmc urran, Member “l?"ager




0602753132 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF  plC )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Thomas M. Curran, Sr., Thomas M. Curran, Jr., and Patrick J. Curran, personally
known to me to be the Member-Managers, respectively, of West Suburban Real Estate, LLC, a(n)
limited lisoil'ty company, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed fo the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as Member-Managers of said limited
liability company.2s their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustee for the
uses and purposes thersin set forth. GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 21* day of December,

2005. /
(——'h
OFFICIAL SEAL C'
+##RGARET M CURRAN 7% -—-\A M
Nolary PUic - State of linols Notary Public
My Commiss.on Exolres Apr 22, 2009
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF WA\ )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Corniy and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Donald W. Borowski, Chief Lending Officer of FIRST UNITED BANK, personally
known to me personally known to me to be the same person whose rame is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as Chief Lending Officer of said Corporation as his/her free ari’ veluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth; GIVEN under my hand
and official seal this 21* day of Decemeber, 2005.

“OFFICIAL SEAL” WVl Mty n
Kelly Meyer g

e

Notary Publi¢, State of Illinois J Notary Riblic

@ My Commission Expires April 02, 2007




0602753132 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

LOTIIINBLOCK3INP , .
OF THE WEST Y% OF THE NORTH1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIp 38 NORTH, RANGE 12

32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE |2 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
LYING 30UTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF OGDEN AVENUE AND EAST OF THE
NORTY £-SOUTH CENTER LINES OF SECTION S, TOWNSHIp 38 NORTH, RANGE 12

EAST OFiE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXTENDED FROM THE SOUTH, IN
COOK Counay, ILLINOIS.

PIN. 18-05-202-021

Commonly known as: 116 Buassford, LaGrange, 1L, 60525



